RESOLUTION NO. 1115
MUNICIPAL JUDGE CONTRACT ADDENDUM

WHEREAS Stayton contracts with Judge Clark to preside over its municipal court proceedings;

WHEREAS Stayton is asking more services of the Judge as the City plans to prosecute certain
misdemeanor cases at the Stayton Municipal Court;

WHEREAS Stayton desires to retain the services of Judge Clark as Municipal Court Judge over these
additional cases;

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY OF STAYTON RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. The City offers a contract addendum to increase the monthly rate from $2,200 to
$2,400 effective October 1, 2024 to Judge Jonathan Clark for services rendered
to assist the City in the operation of the Municipal Court.

This Resolution shall become effective upon its adoption by the Stayton City Council.

ADOPTED BY THE STAYTON CITY COUNCIL THIS 16TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2024.

CITY OF STAYTON

Signed: "'/W , 2024 BY: q ). iv-vs

Steve Sims, Council President

Signed: O\\\V , 2024 ATTEST: UAQ\ A SO~ \)(\/6\0/(7

Alissa Angelo, Assistant Yity Manager

Resolution No. 1115, MUNICIPAL JUDGE CONTRACT ADDENDUM Pagelof1



